506871449 09/15/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6918270

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
SINTER LAND INCORPORATION,		N, LTD.	09/13/2021
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	NIPPON LIGHT METAL COMPANY, LTD.		
Street Address:	2-20, HIGASHI-SHINAGAWA 2-CHOME, SHINAGAWA-KU		
City:	ТОКҮО		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	140-8628		
Name:	CANCER INTELLIGENCE CARE SYSTEMS, INC.		
Street Address:	3-5-7, ARIAKE, KOTO-KU		
City:	ΤΟΚΥΟ		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
	135-0063		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	Total: 1	Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA provided	Number 15874496 (216)566-9711 o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s (216) 566-9700	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	Total: 1 DATA De sent to provideo	Number 15874496 (216)566-9711 o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s (216) 566-9700 nakamura@rankinhill.com	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1	Number 15874496 (216)566-9711 o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s (216) 566-9700 nakamura@rankinhill.com RANKIN, HILL & CLARK LLP	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA DATA	Number 15874496 (216)566-9711 o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s (216) 566-9700 nakamura@rankinhill.com	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1	Number 15874496 (216)566-9711 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s (216) 566-9700 nakamura@rankinhill.com RANKIN, HILL & CLARK LLP 38210 GLENN AVENUE WILLOUGHBY, OHIO 44094	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	Number 15874496 (216)566-9711 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s (216) 566-9700 nakamura@rankinhill.com RANKIN, HILL & CLARK LLP 38210 GLENN AVENUE WILLOUGHBY, OHIO 44094	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	Number 15874496 (216)566-9711 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s (216) 566-9700 nakamura@rankinhill.com RANKIN, HILL & CLARK LLP 38210 GLENN AVENUE WILLOUGHBY, OHIO 44094 SKI-43653	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	Total: 1	Number 15874496 (216)566-9711 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be stated; if that that that is unsuccessful, it will be state	

source=43653-Assignemnt#page1.tif source=43653-Assignemnt#page2.tif

U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the <u>13th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2021, is made by and between SINTER LAND INCORPORATION, LTD., a corporation of Japan and having a place of business at 123, Amaikemachi, Nagaoka-shi, Niigata 940-2055 Japan ("Assignor"), and CANCER INTELLIGENCE CARE SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation of Japan and having a place of business at 3-5-7, Ariake, Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-0063 Japan and NIPPON LIGHT METAL COMPANY, LTD., a corporation of Japan and having a place of business at 2-20, Higashishinagawa 2-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 140-8628 Japan ("Assignees").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the co-owner of the U.S. Patent listed on the Schedule attached hereto (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, Assignces are interested in acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent, and Assignor is willing to transfer all its right, title and interest in the Patent to Assignces;

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignees, their successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and the invention described in the Patent, and in and to any and all reissues, extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and substitutions that may issue from the Patent, to have and to hold the same for the sole exclusive use and benefit of Assignees, and in and to the claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement of the Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of their successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has given legal effect to this Assignment through the signature below of their duly authorized representatives.

SINTER LAND INCORPORATION, LTD.

Yosetska Watspalie

Name: Yasutaka WATANABE

Title: President

Date: July 26, 2021

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 057491 FRAME: 0303

CANCER INTELLIGENCE CARE SYSTEMS, INC.

IRVEANA su ya

Name: Tetsuya FURUKAWA

Title: President

Date September 13, 2021

NIPPON LIGHT METAL COMPANY, LTD.

Yukimoto KOBAYASHI

Name: Yukimoto KOBAYASHI

Title: General Manager of Intllectual Property Department

Date: August 30, 2021

U.S. Patent

Patent No. Issue Date Descriptive Title

10,343,951

July 9, 2019 MAGNESIUM FLUORIDE SINTERED COMPACT, METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING MAGNESIUM FLUORIDE SINTERED COMPACT, NEUTRON MODERATOR, AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING NEUTRON MODERATOR

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 09/15/2021

PATENT REEL: 057491 FRAME: 0304